

Cr Rev 311/2023  
STATE  
Vs.  
DR. DHEERAJ

21.12.2023

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the Stated assisted by the Sh. Dinesh, Ld. Counsel for the complainant (Vakalatnama has been filed. The same is kept on record).  
Ms. Mayuri Luthra, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.  
Respondent Suman Kapoor appeared through video conferencing.

**TCR received.**

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the respondents that copy of the revision petition has not been supplied to her. Let the same be supplied.

Let reply to the revision petition be filed on the next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite party.

Be listed for reply and arguments on **16.03.2024.**

(JITENDRA SINGH)  
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi  
21.12.2023