

21 Cr Rev 311/2023
STATE Vs. DR. DHEERAJ

12.02.2026

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Additional PP for the state.
Sh. Dinesh Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for complainant
alongwith complainant.
Sh. Sudhir Tawatia, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Arguments heard in part.

Put up for remaining arguments on **16.04.2026**. Date is
given at request.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
12.02.2026